| ACCESS, | 236 East 6th Av | venue . Tallahassee, Flo | rida 32303 | | |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---------------------|------------------------------|----------|
| \bigvee INC. <u>P.0</u> | . Box 37066 (32315-7066) | ~ (850) 222-2666 or (8 | 800) 969-1666 . Fax | x (850) 222-1666 | |
| $\langle \rangle$ | WAL | K IN | | | |
| \sim | PICK UP 3/30 | 00:11:00 | | 0 | |
| X | | , | | JO MA | Ą |
| _/ CERTIFIED COPY | <u> </u> | CUS | <u></u> | DO MAR 30 SECRETAR | |
| <u> </u> | | | 1 0 | FF PHI | jo I |
| рното сору | | <u>Xphing A</u> | rhills | | |
| | | ·; | | > | |
| Innative A | utomotive ? | Solutions. | Inc. | | |
| (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) | | <u>) (((((((((((((((((((</u> | Arric . | | |
| | | | - | | |
| 2.)(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) | | 4 | 000031 | 89674 | S |
| | 业 THE CUIVE (U | ATE | | 001017015 .75 *****78.7 | 5 |
| 3.)(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)- | | | | · · · | · |
| | | | - | | |
| 4.) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) | | <u>.</u> | TALLS OF | | |
| | | | AHAS | MAR 30 | |
| 5.)(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) | | | ERPORT | | <u> </u> |
| | | | STATI RATIO | IVED MM 9:2 | , |
| SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS | | | AWS | <u>.8</u> | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ······ | | |
| | | | | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |

ECTIVE DATE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Innovative Automotive Solutions, Inc.

The undersigned Incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of this corporation is Innovative Automotive Solutions, Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 2345 Anvil Street North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33710

ARTICLE III: SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 500,000,000 (five hundred million)

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida address of the initial registered agent are: James P. Emerick, 6301 Eaglebrook Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33625

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR.

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is: James P. Emerick, 6301 Eaglebrook Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33625

James P. Emerick

Article VI: EFFECTIVE DATE The effective date for this corporation shall be March 24,2000.

Having been named a registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.